



#### **RETURN BIDS TO /**

Parks Canada Agency, Bid Receiving Unit National Contracting Services

BID FAX: 1-877-558-2349

#### **Bid Email:**

pc.soumissionsest-bidseast.pc@canada.ca

This is the only acceptable email address for responses to bid solicitation. Bids submitted by email directly to the Contracting Authority or to any other email address will not be accepted.

The maximum email file size is 15 megabytes. Parks Canada Agency (PCA) is not responsible for any transmission errors. Emails with links to bid documents will not be accepted.

# **INVITATION TO TENDER**

## **Proposal to: Parks Canada Agency**

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

#### Issuing Office:

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2

Title-Sujet  Bank Stabilization on the Pic River - Pukaskwa National Park			
00	o No. de l'invitation : 2468-21-0004/A	Date : <b>May 20, 2021</b>	
GETS Reference No. – No de reference de SEAG PW-21-00955774		de Client Ref. No. – No. de réf du client. 791.15	
Solicitation Closes (YY-MM-DD):			
at – à 2:00 PM	on – le <b>2021–05-27</b>	Time Zone - Fuseau horaire : EDT - HAE	
F.O.B F.A.B.  Plant-Usine:   Destination:   Other-Autre:			
Address Inquiries to: Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : Sheldon Lalonde (sheldon.lalonde@canada.ca)			
Telephone No No de téléphone: 343-585-3836		Fax No. – No de FAX: 1-877-558-2349	
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction :			
See Herein – Voir aux présentes			

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) À ÊTRE COMPLÉTER PAR LE SOUMISSIONAIRE (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Vendor/Firm Name – Nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur			
Address - Adresse			
Name of person authorized to sign	on behalf of the Vander/Firm		
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm Nom de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de			
l'entrepreneur			
Titale - Titre			
Telephone No N° de téléphone:	<del></del> ,		
Facsimile No N° de télécopieur:			
	1		
<u> </u>			
Signature	Date		



# INVITATION TO TENDER

# **AMENDMENT #2**

## THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGE;

- The closing date has changed to <a href="https://example.com/>
  Thursday, May 27, 2021 at 2:00pm EDT;">Thursday, May 27, 2021 at 2:00pm EDT;</a>
- 2. Questions & answers #1:
- To allow for meaningful engagement with affected First Nation and Métis groups we ask for a 2-week extension to the submission deadline. This will maximize the positive impact to the local communities by allowing greater collaboration with communities mentioned in the tender and properly forming IBPs that reflect local considerations with the needs of the of the project.

Answer: Due to rigid time window for works under water in order to minimize impacts to spawning fish, PCA is not able to extend the submission deadline requested.

Do you have any pictures of the riverbank area?

Answer: Please see the attached pictures of Riverbank area







3) Spec 01 35 43 Environmental procedures section 1.7 is "Vertical Double Silt Curtain". Is this silt curtain the same thing as the turbidity curtain? Does this mean we need to install 2 turbidity curtains in the river? The drawing only shows one line that is marked turbidity curtain.

**Answer:** Silt Curtain and Turbidity Curtain are the same thing. The specified Turbidity Curtain is all that is required in the water to isolate the work area. If they use the specified product they do not need to provide two layers.

**4)** For the item of transplant vegetation, can you please provide the number of trees and shrubs that we will be required to transplant

Answer: Approximately 130 saplings/live stakes will be provided to the contractor for planting within the project area. Remediation standard is ~ 5 woody plants/m square)"

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.